## Sangamon Township Regular Monthly Meeting

## Held at Sangamon Township Building, 1276 Old Rt 47 White Heath Illinois

## February 12, 2015

Minutes

The regular monthly meeting of Sangamon Township was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Supervisor Ray Spencer. Roll call was taken. Elsie Robinson, Ray Spencer. John Foley, Bill Olson and Steve Harper were present.

Debbie Marshall-Clerk and Brent Buckalew-Assessor were also present.

The pledge of allegiance was recited.

There was no public comment.

The January 2015 minutes were read. Elsie Robinson moved to accept the minutes as read, and Steve Harper seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion passed.

After review of the invoices presented for payment, John Foley made a motion to pay the invoices presented for payment, and Bill Olson seconded the motion. After a roll call vote of 5 ayes and 0 nays, the motion carried

Announcements/Communication:

Ray shared that he didn't hear the siren tested on the first Tuesday of the month at 10:00 a.m. The installer came and ran a test, and did hear noise. On March 3<sup>rd</sup>, it will be fully tested. The tone will be solid for 3 minutes.

Debbie shared that a resident had contacted her with concerns that the trash dumpster is always full when she tries to use it.

Brent said that the county is ready for the Township Assessors to enter the property cards online.

Old Business:

None

New business:

The 2015 Town and Road budget is available for inspection.

A motion to approve the agenda for the 2015 annual Town Meeting was made by Bill Olson. It was seconded by Elsie Robinson. All were in favor. The 2015 Annual Town Meeting will be held at 7:00 P.M. Tuesday April 14, at the Township Building in White Heath, Il.

A motion to adopt procedures to award the 2015 mowing contract was made by John Foley and seconded by Elsie Robinson. All were in favor. The ad will clarify that we will pay per mowing job, not per month. A motion to adjourn was made by Steve Harper and seconded by Elsie Robinson. All were in favor. Meeting was adjourned at 7:30 P.M. Respectfully submitted, Debbie Marshall

Sangamon Township Clerk